Evolution™ Series Floor Boxes are the latest
advancement in the most complete and innovative
line of floor solutions in the industry.
 In addition to a unique design that allows the same floor
box to be used in multiple floor applications, high capacity
and multi-functional capabilities make Evolution Series
Floor Boxes ideal for areas where large capacity audio/
video, power and communication services are needed.

4 1/16"
[103mm]
Evolution Series EFB6 Floor Box Ordering Information
NOTE: For use on bare (polished) concrete
or terrazzo floors EFB610-CTR
must be used.  (Sold separately.)
Items not included with the
box and sold separately:
• Receptacles,
• Communication Jacks
• A/V Devices
• Device plates.
EFB6S-OG Knockout locations & Sizes
EFB6S-OG Exploded View
A B
C
D
E
Components Included:
A Protective/Disposable Cover
B Tunnel System for connecting the
two modules of compartments
C Two (2) Removable Modules
D Two (2) Cable Management Guides
E Two (2) Leveling Support Legs for
concrete applications
F Trade Size Knockouts ranging in
size from 3/4" to 2" trade size
Each Module Consists of:
• One (1) EFB6S-MB Mounting Bracket
• One (1) Back Plate
• One (1) EFB6S-DIV Divider
C
Three (3) KOs:
Outer: 1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Inner: 3/4" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
Outer: 2" Trade Size KO
Inner: 1" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
1" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
1" Trade Size KO
Four (4) 1" Trade Size KOs
Three (3) KOs:
Outer: 1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Inner: 3/4" Trade Size KO
NOTE: Three (3) removable knockout plates
per side allow for the EFB6S-2HUB
2" conduit adapter to be installed.
Country of Origin: USA
6
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 EFB6-3/4 Knockout Plate – Has one (1)
  3/4" trade size knockout.
 EFB6-3/4-11/4 Knockout Plate – Has one (1)
  1 1/4" concentric trade size
  knockout opening.
 EFB6-11/4 Knockout Plate – Has one (1)
  1 1/4" trade size knockout.
 EFB6-TUN Tunnel – 6 gang tunnel allows for
  cables to be wrapped around box
  from one module to the other.

  Box comes complete with all components needed for initial installation.
  Custom options are available upon request.
Evolution Series EFB10 Floor Box Ordering Information
3 1/2"
[89mm]
EFB10S-OG Depth Behind Plates
Each Side:
Outer: 2" Trade Size KO
Inner: 1" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Two (2) KOs:
1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Ten (10) KOs:
1" Trade Size KO
Each Side:
1 1/4" Trade Size KO
Each Side:
Outer: 2" Trade Size KO
Inner: 1" Trade Size KO
11 3/16"
[284mm]15 1/8"
[384mm]
6"
[152mm]
NOTE: For use on bare (polished) concrete
or terrazzo floors EFB610-CTR
must be used.  (Sold separately.)
Items not included with the
box and sold separately:
• Receptacles,
• Communication Jacks
• A/V Devices
• Device plates.
Components Included:
A Protective/Disposable Cover
B Tunnel System for connecting the
two modules of compartments
C Two (2) Removable Modules
D Two (2) Cable Management Guides
E Two (2) Leveling Support Legs for
concrete applications
F Trade Size Knockouts ranging in
size from 3/4" to 2" trade size
EFB10S-OG Knockout locations & Sizes
EFB10S-OG Exploded View
A B
C
D
E C
Each Module Consists of:
• One (1) EFB10S-MB Mounting Bracket
• One (1) Back Plate
• One (1) EFB10S-DIV Divider
Country of Origin: USA
13
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 EFB10-DEC Decorator Style Device Plate –
  For use with decorator style
  receptacles, GFCI receptacle, and
  decorator style audio/video
  devices. Device plate dimensions:
  2.3" x 4.652" [58mm x 118mm].
  Includes receptacle spacers.
 EFB10-S1 Knockout Plate – Single
  receptacle 1.39" [35mm].
  diameter. Device plate
  dimensions: 2.3" x 4.652"
  [58mm x 118mm]. Includes
  receptacle spacers.
 EFB10-S2 Knockout Plate – Single
  receptacle 1.59" [40mm].
  diameter. Device plate

  Series 6-, 8- and 10-gang floor
  boxes (EFB6, EFB8 and EFB10).
Evolution Series Floor Box Accessories Ordering Information
NOTE: Depth of recess area in
plate is 1/4" [6.35mm].
NOTE: Depth of recess area in
plate is 1/4" [6.35mm].
16 3/8"
[416mm] 12 1/2"
[318mm]
16 3/8"
[416mm] 12 1/2"
[318mm]
16 3/8"
[416mm] 12 1/2"
[318mm]
16 3/8"
[416mm] 12 1/2"
[318mm]
16 3/8"
[416mm]
12 1/2"
[318mm]
Evolution Series Floor Box Covers are available in powder coated
finishes of: (L to R) gray, nickel, bronze, brass and black.
 CATALOG MAXIMUM LOAD
 NUMBERS IN POUNDS
 EFB610BTC Series 1800
 EFB610CTC Series 1800
 EFB610BT Series 1800
 EFB610CT Series 1800
Load Capacities for Evolution Series
Floor Box Cover Assemblies
NOTE: Load applied through a 3" [76mm]
mandrel in center of the cover.